Supplemental Table S1. 
Expression ratios of KCNK channels in IPAH-PASMCs to normal-PASMCs.
	Gene
	mRNA expression (ratio to -actin)
	P value
(Normal vs. IPAH)
	Ratio
(IPAH/Normal)

	
	Normal
	IPAH
	
	

	KCNK1 (TWIK1) 
	0.0000180.000005
	0.0006120.000124
	0.029*
	34.6997.048 

	KCNK2 (TREK1)
	0.0015430.000140
	0.0031880.000537
	0.029*
	2.0660.348 

	KCNK3 (TASK1)
	0.0002460.000029
	0.0000640.000035
	0.029*
	0.2620.144 

	KCNK4 (TRAAK)
	0.0000270.000006
	0.0000280.000013
	0.686
	1.0420.486 

	KCNK5 (TASK2)
	0.0000060.000002
	0.0000110.000007
	0.886
	1.8841.119 

	KCNK6 (TWIK2)
	0.0118530.000827
	0.0036580.000339
	0.029*
	0.3090.029 

	KCNK7
	0.0001180.000011
	0.0001000.000014
	0.200
	0.8470.117 

	KCNK9 (TASK3)
	0.0000040.000001
	0.0001200.000095
	0.057
	 27.83421.855

	KCNK10 (TREK2)
	0.0000040.000003
	0.0000030.000002
	1.000
	0.6260.367 

	KCNK12 (THIK2)
	0.0000050.000001
	0.0000330.000005
	0.029*
	6.7980.950 

	KCNK13 (THIK1)
	0.0000080.000001
	0.0000220.000006
	0.029*
	2.9650.748 

	KCNK15 (TASK5)
	0.0000250.000013
	0.0000070.000002
	0.343
	0.2940.079 

	KCNK16 (TALK1)
	0.0000370.000020
	0.0000120.000003
	0.343
	0.3320.079 

	KCNK17 (TALK2) 
	0.0000250.000006
	0.0000150.000003
	0.343
	0.5930.125 

	KCNK18 (TRESK)
	0.0000080.000005
	0.0000020.000001
	0.057
	0.2450.085 


[bookmark: _GoBack]These data were used to make the bar graph in Figure 1A. Data are presented as meansS.E. (n=4). The significance of differences between two groups was examined using the non-parametric Mann-Whitney U test (*p<0.05).
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Supplemental Table S1.    E xpression ratios of KCNK channels in IPAH - PASMCs to normal - PASMCs.  

Gene  mRNA expression (ratio to   - actin)  P   value   (Normal vs. IPAH)  Ratio   (IPAH/Normal)  

Normal  IPAH  

KCNK1   (TWIK1)   0.000018  0.000005  0.00061 2  0.00012 4  0.0 29 *  34.699  7.048   

KCNK2 (TREK1)  0.00154 3  0.00014 0  0.0031 88  0.0005 37  0.029 *  2.066  0.348   

KCNK3 (TASK1)  0.0002 46  0.0000 29  0.00006 4  0.0000 35  0.0 2 9 *  0.262  0.144   

KCNK4 (TRAAK)  0.000027  0.000006  0.000028  0.00001 3  0. 686  1.042  0.486    

KCNK5 (TASK2)  0.000006  0.00000 2  0.00001 1  0.000007  0.886  1.884  1.119    

KCNK6 (TWIK2)  0.01185 3  0.000827  0.003658  0.000339  0.029 *  0.309  0.029    

KCNK7  0.000118  0.00001 1  0.00010 0  0.00001 4  0.200  0.847  0.117    

KCNK9  (TASK3)  0.000004  0.00000 1  0.00012 0  0.00009 5  0.057    27.834  21.855  

KCNK10 (TREK2)  0.0000 04  0.00000 3  0.0000 03  0.00000 2  1.000  0.626  0.367    

KCNK12 (THIK2)  0.0000 05  0.00000 1  0.00003 3  0.00000 5  0.0 2 9 *  6.798  0.950    

KCNK13 (THIK1)  0.000008  0.00000 1  0.00002 2  0.000006  0.02 9 *  2.965  0.748   

KCNK15 (TASK5)  0.000025  0.00001 3  0.000007  0.00000 2  0.343  0.294  0.079   

KCNK16 (TALK1)  0.000037  0.00002 0  0.00001 2  0.00000 3  0.343  0.332  0.079   

KCNK17 (TALK2)   0.00002 5  0.000006  0.00001 5  0.00000 3  0.343  0.593  0.125   

KCNK18   (TRESK)  0.000008  0.00000 5  0.0000 02  0.00000 1  0. 0 57  0.245  0.085    

These data were used to make the bar graph in Figure 1A.   Data are presented as means  S.E .   (n=4).  The significance  of differences between two groups was examined using  the  non - parametric  Mann - Whitney U test (*p<0.05).  

